has been reclassified to cash provided by (used in) operations - items not involving cash.

(ii) Capitalized interest on loans receivable previously reported under cash provided by (used in)
investing has been renamed interest reinvested in loans receivable and has been re-classified
to cash provided by (used in) operations - items not involving cash.

(iii) Capitalized interest on deposits payable previously reported under cash provided by (used in)
financing has been renamed interest reinvested in demand deposits payable and has been re-
classified to cash provided by (used in) operations - items not involving cash.

(iv) Bank overdraft reclassified as financing activity from cash and cash equivalents.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8A614537-8171-4287-A077-CFDC77CC1B0B

THE WESTERN CANADIAN DISTRICT OF THE
CHRISTIAN AND MISSIONARY ALLIANCE
Notes to financial statements, page 19

Year ended June 30, 2023, with comparative information for 2022

17. Prior period restatement (continued):

The above adjustments resulted in the following changes to the 2022 comparative financial
statements:

As previously
reported June 30,

2022

Impact of change
in presentation of

cash flows
Restated June 30,

2022

Operating:

Items not involving cash
Impairment of loans receivable - 20,000   20,000
Interest reinvested in demand deposits payable - 507,227   507,227
Interest reinvested in loans receivable - (361,412)  (361,412)

Total change to Operations - 165,815   165,815

Financing:

Capitalized interest 507,227   (507,227) -
Bank overdraft repaid - (992,471) (992,471)

Total change to Financing   507,227 (1,499,698) (992,471)

Investing:
Capitalized interest   (361,412)   361,412 -
Impairment of loans receivable   20,000   (20,000) -

Total change to Investing   (341,412)   341,412   -

Net total changes to Cash flow statement   165,815 (922,471)   (826,656)

Cash and cash equivalents:

Beginning of the year (12,479,133)   12,715,328 236,195

End of the year (11,395,372)   11,722,857 327,485

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8A614537-8171-4287-A077-CFDC77CC1B0B

		2023-11-12T10:29:41-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com